

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	hed? □ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Assignment □ Merger		Street Address: 600 North Pulaski Street	
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
8 Other Release of Patent Security Interest		City: <u>Chicago</u> State <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60624</u>	
Execution Date: June 30, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num			
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - See the attached -		B. Patent No.(a) - See the attached -	
	•		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
_	n correspondence lled:		
concerning document should be mai	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Fedual</u> <u>Rusland</u>	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: <u>Fedual</u> <u>Rusland</u>	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Escual Research Internal Address:	correspondence led:  Cuyo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) # 120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name: Fedual Resoul Internal Address: 400 Sevent	Cup	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) # 120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 400 Sevent H  City: Withhu has State: DC  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and	Correspondence lied:  Corp.  Corp.  Zip:2000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE	
Street Address: 400 Seven H	Correspondence lied:  Corp.  Corp.  Zip:2000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE	

Doc #:CH02 (48806-00159) 983938v1;8/30/1999/Time:16:22

PATENT

REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0471

## Exhibit A-Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Date Issued	Title	Inventor	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Recorded
5,351,427	October, 1994	Toy guns	Aigner, Gary D.	December 22, 1997
5,283,970	February 8, 1994	Toy guns	Aigner, Gary D.	December 22, 1997
D 343,873	February 1, 1994	Toy gun	Aigner, Gary D.	December 22, 1997

6033667v1

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0472



Release made as of June 30, 1999 (the "Release"), by Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Strombecker Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor owns certain U.S. issued patents ("Patents") and patent applications ("Applications"), all as more specifically identified on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, on or about November 13, 1997, the Secured Party obtained a security interest in the Patents and Applications in addition to any patent rights acquired by the Debtor after November 13, 1997 (the "New Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied its debt owed to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor desires such security interest to be released and terminated, and the Secured Party is willing to make such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its lien upon and security interest in and to: the Patents and Applications and the New Patent Rights; all right, title and interest in the Patents, the Applications and the New Patent Rights; any licenses thereunder; all patent rights in any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue of the Patents, the Applications and the New Patent Rights; all foreign patent rights derived from the Patents, the Applications and the New Patent Rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Patents, the Applications and the New Patent Rights.

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0473



Bank of America Corporation (Secured Party)

By: David A Johanson

(sign)

David A. Johanson

Its: Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS:

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 30 day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice Message Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, and that he/she, as such Vice Message authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(Affix stamp)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARIA PAGGAO

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 12-31-2000

6033431v1

**RECORDED: 07/06/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0474